## LELAND TOWNSHIP BOARD

P.O. Box 238 Lake Leelanau, MI 49653

Shirley Garthe, Treasurer Lisa Brookfield, Clerk Susan Och, Supervisor

Phone 231-256-7546 Fax 231-256-2465

Mariann Kirch, Trustee Clint Mitchell, Trustee

## PUBLIC NOTICE Monday, October 3, 2022 7:00 PM

A meeting is being held on Monday, October 3, 7:00 PM in the Munnecke Room of the Leland Township Library.

**Purpose:** a joint meeting with the Leelanau County Road Commission and Leland Township Board. The LCRC will present funding sources, road condition ratings, and possible projects for township funding. All interested parties are welcome to join in a public conversation regarding the Leelanau County Road Commission funding and future projects in Leland Township.

Representatives from the Leland Township Board will be present. There may be a quorum of trustees. No Township business will be conducted at this meeting.

Lisa Brookfield, Leland Township Clerk September 20, 2022